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Fibre Channel Storage System & Rack
Mountable

Hot Pluggable Hard Drives Spare Part
2.1 GB Wide Ultra SCSI, 1” 242603-001
2.1 GB Fast-Wide SCSI-2, 1” 199878-001
2.1 GB Fast-Wide SCSI-2 199643-001
2.1 GB Fast-SCSI-2 199428-001
4.3 GB Wide Ultra SCSI, 1” 242622-001
4.3 GB Fast-SCSI-2 199584-001
4.3 GB Fast-Wide SCSI-2 199598-001
9.1 GB Wide Ultra SCSI-3, 1.6” * 199888-001
Drive Tray Kit, 1”, Fast-Wide SCSI-2, 68-Pin *** 199880-001
Drive Tray Kit, 1”, SCA, 80-Pin *** 242801-001
Drive Tray Kit, 1”, Fast-Wide SCSI-2, 68-Pin *** 242593-001
*  Ultra speeds not supported externally.  Ultra drives operate at Fast-Wide speeds.

**  9.1 GB 10K RPM drives require the optional Redundant Power Supply fan unit in
rack installations for adequate cooling when used in the ProLiant Storage System/F or
the ProLiant Storage System/U.

***  Spare part kits contain covers for both 1.6” and 1” form factors.

Controller Boards Option Part Spare Part
Fibre Channel Array Controller, 16-MB Cache 223188-001
Fibre Channel Host Controller, EISA

Option
Option, Japan

262394-B21
262394-291

241386-001

Fibre Channel Host Controller, PCI
Option
Option, Japan

223180-B21
223180-291

241322-001

Miscellaneous Option Part Spare Part
Adapter, w/ Fan and Housing 223189-001
Backplane w/ Drive Cage 241321-001
Fibre Channel Storage Hub 7

International
Japan
US

234453-B31
234453-291
234453-001

234454-001

GBIC Shortwave Module 234458-001
Switch w/ Cover 298287-001
Fibre Channel Troubleshooting Kit 234468-B21
GBIC-SW Connector Kit 234459-B21
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Cables Option Part Spare Part
Cable Kit, Miscellaneous 241323-001
FC Loopback Cable 298286-001
Shortwave Optical, 15 Meters 242796-003
Shortwave Optical, 2 Meters 242796-001
Shortwave Optical, 5 Meters 242796-002
Fibre Channel, 15-Meter Multi-mode 234457-B23
Fibre Channel, 2-Meter Multi-mode 234457-B21
Fibre Channel, 5-Meter Multi-mode 234457-B22

Conversion Kits (Options) Option Part
Single-Bus Conversion Kit (Tower to Rack) 297162-B21
ProLiant Storage System /F to Fibre Channel Array Upgrade Kit 296324-B21
Fibre Channel Storage Hub 7, Rackmount Kit 242795-B21

CD-ROM Assembly Spare Part
CD Ethernet Cluster PDC/O1000 387733-001 400110-001

Power Supply/Battery Spare Part
Power Supply, 350 W, US 326905-001
Power Supply, International (Option) 224214-001
Power Supply, US (Option) 224206-001


